DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-BSTD-07
Project Title:	Photovoltaic System Requirement Determination for City of Needles
TN #:	229768-4
Document Title:	NPUA residential energy rate schedule
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Cheng Moua
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	9/18/2019 9:08:43 AM
Docketed Date:	9/18/2019

Electric Rates – Effective October 1, 2018 (Rates were calculated using CPI of 3.2%)

Winter Rates – October 1 thru February 28

Basic Service Charge	\$29.82
Hydro Allotment 406 KWH	.0652
Over Hydro	.0917
CA Conservation Charge	.0033
Utility Users Tax	2.5%

Summer Rates – March 1 – October 30

Basic Service Charge	\$29.82
Hydro Allotment 742 KWH	.0621
Over Hydro	.0917
CA Conservation Charge	.0033
Utility Users Tax	2.5%

Electric Rates - Effective October 1, 2017 (Rates were calculated using CPI of 2%)

Winter Rates - October 1 thru February 2018

Basic Service Charge \$28.90

Hydro Allotment 414 KWH .0660

Over Hydro .0844

CA Conservation Charge .0038

Utility Users Tax 2.5%

Electric Rates - Effective March 1, 2018 (Rates were calculated using CPI of 2%)

Summer Rates – March 1 thru September 2018

Basic Service Charge \$28.90

Hydro Allotment **756 KWH** .0629

Over Hydro .0844

CA Conservation Charge .0038

Utility Users Tax 2.5%

Electric Rates - Effective October 1, 2016 (Rates were calculated using CPI of 1.61%)

Winter Rates - October 1 thru December 31

Basic Service Charge \$28.33

Hydro Allotment 411 KWH .0693

Over Hydro .0933

CA Conservation Charge .0039

Utility Users Tax 2.5%

Electric Rates – Effective January 1, 2017 (Rates were calculated using CPI of 1.61%)

Winter Rates – January 1 thru February 28

Basic Service Charge \$28.33

Hydro Allotment 411 KWH .0693

Over Hydro .0459

CA Conservation Charge .0039

Utility Users Tax 2.5%

Electric Rates – Effective March 1, 2017 (Rates were calculated using CPI of 1.61%)

Summer Rates – March 1 thru March 30

Basic Service Charge \$28.33

Hydro Allotment **751 KWH** .0651

Over Hydro .0459

CA Conservation Charge .0039

Utility Users Tax 2.5%

Electric Rates - Effective November 1, 2015 (Rates were calculated using CPI of 1.1%)

Winter Rates - November 1 thru February 28

Basic Service Charge \$27.88

Hydro Allotment **389 KWH** .0713

Over Hydro .1007

CA Conservation Charge .0039

Utility Users Tax 2.5%

Summer Rates - March 1 thru October 31

Basic Service Charge \$27.88

Hydro Allotment 712 KWH .0680

Over Hydro .1007

CA Conservation Charge .0039

Utility Users Tax 2.5%

The electric rates for November 2014

	\$27.58
370 KWH	.0843
	.1123
	.0039
	370 KWH

The electric rates for March 2015

Basic Service Charge		\$27.58
El Hydro	697 KWH	.0804
El Usage		.1123
El Conservation		.0039

The electric rates for April 2015 (.0025% PCA attached to Usage to offset the PCA being in the red until September 2015)

Basic Service Charge		\$27.58
El Hydro	697 KWH	.0804
El Usage		.1148
Fl Conservation		0039